CONTENTS
 Storage And Handling Instuctions For Zerodeck Boards     2
 Pre-Installation Site Survey & Planning       2
 Tools Required On Site         2
 Sub-Frames          3
 A-Ped-Joist Centres         4
 Pedestal Centres         4
 Sub-Frame Terminology        4

• Maximum	FFL	460mm
• Maximum	slope	correction	–	5%
ZERODECK	&	A-PED-SYSTEM
INSTALLATION GUIDE
3
A-PED	Model FFL	With	A-PED-JOIST-20
and Zerodeck
FFL	With	A-PED-JOIST-40
and Zerodeck
A-PED-24-30* 69-75mm 89-95mm
A-PED-28-34* 73-79mm 93-99mm
A-PED-33-39* 78-84mm 98-104mm
A-PED-33-48 78-93mm 98-113mm
A-PED-48-65 93-110mm 113-130mm
A-PED-57-82 102-127mm 122-147mm
A-PED-72-117 117-162mm 137-182mm
A-PED-105-150 150-195mm 170-215mm
A-PED-140-185 185-230mm 205-250mm
A-PED-175-220 220-265mm 240-285mm
A-PED-210-255 255-300mm 275-320mm
A-PED-245-290 290-335mm 310-355mm
A-PED-280-325 325-370mm 345-390mm
A-PED-315-360 360-405mm 380-425mm
A-PED-350-395 395-420mm 420-460mm
*No	slope	correction	with	these	pedestal	models
ZERODECK	&	A-PED-SYSTEM
INSTALLATION GUIDE
A-PED-JOIST CENTRES
Recommended distance between A-PED-JOISTs for weight loads – centre to centre:
• 	 Commercial	settings	–	350mm
• 		 Domestic	settings	–	450mm
PEDESTAL CENTRES
Recommended	distance	between	pedestals – centre to centre:
• 	 A-PED-JOIST-20	(20mm	joist)	=	400mm
• 	 A-PED-JOIST-40	(40mm	joist)	=	500mm
SUB-FRAME TERMINOLOGY
4
CREATING A SUB-FRAME WITH THE A-PED